CH \$240.00 507388

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM514404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Electric Lightwave Holdings, Inc.		05/26/2017	Corporation: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allstream Business US, Inc.	
Street Address:	eet Address: 1805 29th Street, Suite 2050	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5073880		
Registration Number:	2372325	ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE	
Registration Number:	1716539	ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE	
Registration Number:	4552538		
Registration Number:	2694680	INTEGRA TELECOM	
Registration Number:	3590367	INTEGRA	
Registration Number:	3686558	INTEGRACARE	
Registration Number:	5198159	OPTICACCESS	
Registration Number:	4548494	TECHNOLOGY YOU TRUST. PEOPLE YOU KNOW.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038632967

Email: phirschman@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela Hirschman - Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 1:1560 Broadway, Suite 1200Address Line 4:Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pamela N. Hirschman

TRADEMARK REEL: 006591 FRAME: 0701

SIGNATURE: /Pamela N. Hirschman/				
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2019			
Total Attachments: 1				
source=SOS - Corporation - Business Entity Filing Records - 72723381 (1)#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006591 FRAME: 0702

1/ 6561 \$100



Articles of Amendment - Business/Professional Corporation

Secretary of State - Corporation Envision - 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 - Salem, OR 97310-1327 - http://www.FilinglnOtegon.com - Phone: (503) 986-2200

FILED

REGISTRY NUMBER: 727233-81 MAY 3 0 20 In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 192.410-192.490, the information on this application is public record. We must release this information to all parties upon request and it will be posted on our website.			MAY 3 0 2017			
				office use only		
	se Type or Print Legibly in BI			SECF	RETARY OF STATE	
	ELECTI	NC LICUTIANALE LIC	I DINICE INC		3. 3. (I)	
	ENTITY NAME: ELECT					
2. THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT(S) TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION IS MADE HEREBY: State the article number(s) and set forth article(s) as it is amended to read. (Attach a separate sheet if necessary.)						the
1) The name of the corporation is Allstream Business US, Inc.						
						,
	•					
3.	THE AMENDMENT WAS					
	(If more than one amendment	was adopted, identify the da	ate of adoption of each amendmen	-	····	
4.	PLEASE CHECK THE APPI	ROPRIATE STATEMENT	•			
	Shareholder action wa The vote was as follows;	as required to adopt the	e amendment(s).		•	
	Class or series of shares	Number of shares outstanding	Number of votes entitled to be cast	Number of votes cast FOR	Number of votes cast AGAINST	
	Common Stock	1,000	1,000	1,000	Ø	
	C Shareholder action wa without shareholder a		t the amendment(s). The an	nendment(s) was adopted b	y the board of directors	i
	The corporation has n	ot issued any shares of	stock. Shareholder action w	ras not required to adopt the	e amendment(s).	
	me Bineriament(s) wi	by deopted by the mean				
5.	EXECUTION: By my signal belief, true, correct, and cor	ture, I declare as an authori nplete. Making false staten	ized signer, that this filing has been nents in this document is against	en examined by me and is, to the the law and may be penalized by	best of my knowledge and fines, imprisonment or bot	th.
	Signature:		Printed Name:	Title:		•
	open	/	Wendy Cassity	Sec	retary	
	()	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	
	7	\smile			•	
	CONTACT NAME: (To respive qu	uestions with this filing)				
Debra Bergstrom PHONE NUMBER: (Include area code)			A	LISTREAM BUSINE	SS US, INC.	
			l	8 8 8 1 1 1 1 1	1	
	503.727.2016				<u> </u>	
	Articles of Amendment - E	Business/Professional Corpora	ation (05/14)	72723381-1799732	9 AMDART	

RECORDED: 03/14/2019

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006591 FRAME: 0703